

Bidwell Avenue And Prospect Avenue Utility And Street Improvements (#9998763)

Base Bid - Concrete

Budget Amount: \$1,850,000.00

Recommend award of the Base Bid to the lowest bidder, Wandel Contractors, in the amount of \$1,646,591.35.

Bids Received: 01/23/2026 11:00 AM CST

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	#1		#2		#3		#4		#5		#6	
					Wandel Contractors		State Contractors Inc		Zignego Company, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Musson Bros., Inc.		Super Excavators, Inc.	
Base Bid					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
						\$ 1,646,591.35		\$ 1,784,549.75		\$ 1,811,756.30		\$ 1,832,447.39		\$ 1,846,296.80		\$ 2,037,346.00
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 95,981.00	\$ 95,981.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 61,817.00	\$ 61,817.00	\$ 126,644.43	\$ 126,644.43	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 20,700.00
2	01005	DETOUR ROUTE	LS	1	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	01014	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
4	02003	EROSION BALES	EA	10	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 110.00
5	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EA	8	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 1,072.00
6	03022	GRUBBING	SY	150	\$ 3.54	\$ 531.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00
7	03041	CLEARING	INCH DIA	36	\$ 101.00	\$ 3,636.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 3,852.00
8	03042	GRUBBING	INCH DIA	36	\$ 25.25	\$ 909.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 972.00
9	03300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	3300	\$ 5.05	\$ 16,665.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 19,305.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 6.91	\$ 22,803.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 23,100.00
10	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	21910	\$ 1.22	\$ 26,730.20	\$ 2.37	\$ 51,926.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,910.00	\$ 1.94	\$ 42,505.40	\$ 1.70	\$ 37,247.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 43,820.00
11	03500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	280	\$ 3.80	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 826.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 630.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,680.00
12	03650	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY	SY	4200	\$ 4.04	\$ 16,968.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 24,990.00	\$ 9.39	\$ 39,438.00	\$ 5.94	\$ 24,948.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 29,400.00
13	04010	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE	LF	1455	\$ 29.29	\$ 42,616.95	\$ 32.15	\$ 46,778.25	\$ 52.00	\$ 75,660.00	\$ 35.56	\$ 51,739.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 65,475.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 96,030.00
14	04016	GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100	SY	990	\$ 2.53	\$ 2,504.70	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,930.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 1.99	\$ 1,970.10	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,673.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,970.00
15	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	3600	\$ 9.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 22.15	\$ 79,740.00	\$ 19.32	\$ 69,552.00	\$ 19.47	\$ 70,092.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 86,400.00
16	04031	3" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	620	\$ 25.29	\$ 15,679.80	\$ 32.95	\$ 20,429.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 30,380.00
17	04990	CRUSHED STONE DRIVEWAY	TON	5	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 26.15	\$ 130.75	\$ 106.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 2,580.00
18	05050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	4	\$ 757.50	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 824.00	\$ 3,296.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 3,760.00
19	05075	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR	EACH	1	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 9,227.00	\$ 9,227.00
20	05076	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR	EACH	2	\$ 5,807.50	\$ 11,615.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 11,021.00	\$ 22,042.00
21	05080	SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	EACH	44	\$ 50.50	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,332.00
22	05308	8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	1590	\$ 35.86	\$ 57,017.40	\$ 35.50	\$ 56,445.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 56,445.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 56,445.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 56,445.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 60,420.00
23	05352	SANITARY LATERAL LINING ACCESS CLEANOUT	EACH	42	\$ 2,045.25	\$ 85,900.50	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 85,050.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 85,050.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 85,050.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 85,050.00	\$ 2,257.00	\$ 94,794.00
24	05360	SANITARY LATERAL LINING CLEANING AND PRE-LINING VIDEO INSPECTION	EACH	43	\$ 757.50	\$ 32,572.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 35,948.00
25	05361	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 5 FT. OF SEWER MAIN	EACH	1	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,573.00	\$ 5,573.00
26	05362	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 25 FT. OF SEWER MAIN	EACH	41	\$ 4,898.50	\$ 200,838.50	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 198,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 198,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 198,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 198,850.00	\$ 5,406.00	\$ 221,646.00

27	05363	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 25 FT. OF MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,573.00	\$ 5,573.00
28	05364	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER 25 FT.	LF	205	\$ 10.10	\$ 2,070.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,255.00
29	05410	REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER	EACH	2	\$ 1,868.50	\$ 3,737.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,984.00	\$ 3,968.00
30	05432	SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT	EACH	4	\$ 1,969.50	\$ 7,878.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 802.00	\$ 3,208.00	\$ 1,657.00	\$ 6,628.00
31	05951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISION	LF	1590	\$ 2.55	\$ 4,054.50	\$ 2.52	\$ 4,006.80	\$ 2.52	\$ 4,006.80	\$ 2.52	\$ 4,006.80	\$ 2.52	\$ 4,006.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,770.00
32	05952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISION	EACH	86	\$ 308.05	\$ 26,492.30	\$ 605.00	\$ 52,030.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 26,230.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 26,230.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 28,122.00
33	06100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EA	20	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 420.00
34	06500	TYPE A SLURRY	CY	40	\$ 85.85	\$ 3,434.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 4,160.00
35	07001	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SY	250	\$ 85.12	\$ 21,280.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 106.78	\$ 26,695.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00
36	07008	8-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	4200	\$ 55.00	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 56.30	\$ 236,460.00	\$ 64.11	\$ 269,262.00	\$ 65.36	\$ 274,512.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 239,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 294,000.00
37	07130	30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	3300	\$ 22.65	\$ 74,745.00	\$ 28.16	\$ 92,928.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 80,850.00	\$ 29.71	\$ 98,043.00	\$ 24.65	\$ 81,345.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 85,800.00
38	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 43.06	\$ 2,153.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00
39	07302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	75	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 53.47	\$ 4,010.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,600.00
40	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	14000	\$ 6.95	\$ 97,300.00	\$ 10.16	\$ 142,240.00	\$ 7.47	\$ 104,580.00	\$ 7.63	\$ 106,820.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 97,300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 126,000.00
41	07306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	8550	\$ 7.80	\$ 66,690.00	\$ 11.13	\$ 95,161.50	\$ 9.47	\$ 80,968.50	\$ 8.81	\$ 75,325.50	\$ 7.80	\$ 66,690.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 85,500.00
42	08050	HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING	SY	150	\$ 83.80	\$ 12,570.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 83.80	\$ 12,570.00	\$ 83.80	\$ 12,570.00	\$ 83.80	\$ 12,570.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00
43	08103	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	10	\$ 364.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 872.00	\$ 8,720.00
44	08105	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	6	\$ 364.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 872.00	\$ 5,232.00
45	08310	HMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	10	\$ 364.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 872.00	\$ 8,720.00
46	12001	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 4-INCH	LF	72	\$ 27.75	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 2,628.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,160.00
47	12101	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, LINE, 4-INCH	LF	72	\$ 27.75	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 21.88	\$ 1,575.36	\$ 27.75	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,160.00
48	13002	REMOVE SIGN	EA	2	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 96.00
49	13005	REMOVE, STORE AND REINSTALL SIGNS & POSTS	EA	3	\$ 265.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 804.00
50	14003	TOPSOIL , FERTILIZER, WISDOT NO. 40 SEED AND EROSION MAT	SY	100	\$ 7.85	\$ 785.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 785.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 785.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 785.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 785.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00
51	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	3170	\$ 10.40	\$ 32,968.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 32,968.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 32,968.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 32,968.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 32,968.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 85,590.00
52	14040	PLANTING MULCH	CY	5	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 295.00
53	15001	FURNISH AND INSTALL LIN. FT. OF 8-INCH WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	LF	1400	\$ 146.45	\$ 205,030.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 218,400.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 218,400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 203,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 273,000.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 219,800.00
54	15002	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH GATE VALVES AND BOXES	EA	1	\$ 3,131.00	\$ 3,131.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
55	15003	FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$ 9,595.00	\$ 19,190.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 9,670.00	\$ 19,340.00
56	15004	CONNECT 3/4" SERVICE LATERAL (SL1)	EA	3	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 10,605.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 10,770.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 10,770.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 11,820.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00
57	15005	CONNECT 1" SERVICE LATERAL (SL2)	EA	12	\$ 3,585.50	\$ 43,026.00	\$ 3,530.00	\$ 42,360.00	\$ 3,530.00	\$ 42,360.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 47,280.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 44,400.00
58	15006	CONNECT 1-1/4" SERVICE LATERAL (SL3)	EA	1	\$ 3,636.00	\$ 3,636.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00

59	15007	CONNECT 3/4" SERVICE LATERAL (SL4)	EA	6	\$ 4,292.50	\$ 25,755.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 22,860.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 30,600.00
60	15008	CONNECT 1" SERVICE LATERAL (SL5)	EA	12	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 52,722.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 52,320.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 52,320.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 53,280.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 61,200.00
61	15009	CONNECT 1" SERVICE LATERAL (SL6)	EA	2	\$ 3,282.50	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 3,470.00	\$ 6,940.00	\$ 3,470.00	\$ 6,940.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00
62	15010	ABANDON EXISTING HYDRANTS	EA	2	\$ 505.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00
63	15011	ABANDON VALVES & VALVE BOXES	EA	5	\$ 151.50	\$ 757.50	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 859.00	\$ 4,295.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 19,875.00
64	16001	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	DAY	0	\$ (1,000.00)		\$ (1,000.00)		\$ (1,000.00)		\$ (1,000.00)		\$ (1,000.00)		\$ (1,000.00)	
65	16001	PEDESTRIAN PENALTIES	DAY	0	\$ (500.00)		\$ (500.00)		\$ (500.00)		\$ (500.00)		\$ (500.00)		\$ (500.00)	
Base Bid					\$ 1,646,591.35		\$ 1,784,549.75		\$ 1,811,756.30		\$ 1,832,447.39		\$ 1,846,296.80		\$ 2,037,346.00	